

Moore's Pasties

INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS

Moore's Pasty

Pastry **WHEAT** Flour, Water, Margarine (Contains Emulsifier E471, Flavour), Potato, Beef Mince Meat (12%), Onion, Salt, Pepper Contains **MILK**.

Sausage roll

Pastry (**WHEAT** Flour, Water, Margarine (Contains Emulsifier: E471, Flavour)), Sausage Meat (Pork (10%), Water, Pork Fat, Rusk, Mixed Spices (Contains: Preservative: E221, Flavour Enhancer: E621, Flavourings, Antioxidants: E304, E307, Colour: E120), Pepper. Contains **MILK**.

Steak Pie

Pastry (**WHEAT** Flour, Water, Margarine (Contains Emulsifier E471, Flavour) Gravy (Potato Starch, Palm Oil, Salt, Wheat Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Beef Fat, Flavourings (**MILK**, **WHEAT**, **BARLEY**, **SOYA**), **BARLEY** Malt Extract, Maltodextrin, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin's), Onion Oil, Steak (21%), Onion, Salt, Pepper.

Chicken Tikka Pasty

Chicken 30%, Margarine (Contains Emulsifier: (E471,) Flavour), **WHEAT** Flour, Tikka Stock: (Sugar, Maltodextrin, Garlic Powder, Hydrolysed Veg Protein, Non Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat, Black Pepper, Tomato Powder, Onion Powder, Cayenne, Ginger, Paprika, Nutmeg, Chilli, Cumin, Coriander, Cardamon, Turmeric, Flavourings, Herb, Citric Acid (E330), Paprika Extract) (E160c,) Thickener Guar Gum (E412)

Hunters Chicken

Pastry **WHEAT** flour, water margarine (contains emulsifier E471, flavour), chicken (24%), mozzarella full fat soft cheese (**MILK**), onion, bacon (6%), BBQ sauce (tomatoes (55%) sugar, vinegar, tomato paste (6.2%) barbeque seasoning (3.4%) (onion powder, tomato powder, garlic powder), salt, spices (paprika, chillies, cumin, pepper, coriander), maltodextrin, modified maize starch, smoke flavouring, yeast extract, colour (plain caramel), oregano), modified maize starch, salt, colour (plain caramel), BBQ spices (sugar, salt, maltodextrin, yeast extract (yeast extract, salt), dried tomato (3%), spices (smoked paprika, black pepper) dried garlic (2.5%), acids (sodium diacetate, citric acid) starch, dried onion, thickener (guar gum), smoked water, smoke flavouring, **BARLEY** malt extract, colour (paprika extract),

Chicken & Mushroom Pie

Pastry (**WHEAT** Flour, Water, Margarine (Contains Emulsifier: E471, Flavour), Bechamel Sauce (Water, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Refined Vegetable Fat, Whey Powder, Modified Starch, Stabiliser: E401, E339ii, E450ii, Salt, Spices, Colouring: E160A), Chicken (14%), Sliced Mushroom (5%) Salt & Pepper.

Roasted Vegetable Pasty

Pastry (**WHEAT** Flour, Water, Margarine (Contains Emulsifier: E471, Flavour), Water, Potatoes, Onions, Carrots, Sweetcorn, Peas, Sweet Potato, Tomatoes, Cabbage, Spinach, Cauliflower, Potato Starch, Palm Oil, Salt, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Flavourings (contain **BARLEY**, **CELERY**, **SOYA**, **WHEAT**), Maltodextrin, Sugar, Dried Onion (2.5%), Colour (Plain Caramel), Dried Parsley, Dried Sage, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin's). Vegan Friendly

Cheese & Onion Pasty

Pastry (**WHEAT** Flour, Water, Margarine (Contains Emulsifier: E471, Flavour) Fresh Potato, White Onion, Red Onion, Leeks, Mature Cheddar, Red Leicester, Monterey Jack Cheese (all contain **MILK**) Wheat Flour (With Calcium, Iron, Niacin & Thiamine), Dried Potato (**SULPHITE**), Modified Starch (**MAIZE**), Potato Powder (**SULPHITE**), Dried Onion (**SULPHITE**), Potato Fibre, Salt, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Non Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat, Cheese Powder (**MILK**), Flavouring, Colour (**BETA-CAROTENE**), Natural Flavouring. Salt & Pepper

Scones

WHEAT Flour (with Calcium, iron, Niacin, Thiamin) Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed) Raising Agents (E450, E500, E575) Whey Powder (**MILK**) Emulsifiers (E471, E481) Modified Maize Starch (FRUIT SCONES ONLY: SULTANAS)